Warrants, the pro forma net tangible book value of the shares of Common Stock at
December 31, 1996 would have been $1.55 per share, representing an immediate
dilution per share of $4.95 to individuals exercising Class C Warrants. Giving
additional effect to the exercise of the 2,300,000 outstanding Class D Warrants
and the 2,300,000 Class D Warrants issuable upon exercise of the outstanding
Class C Warrants, the pro forma net tangible book value of the shares of Common
Stock at December 31, 1996 would have been $3.68 per share, representing an
immediate dilution per share of $5.07 to individuals exercising Class D Warrants
assuming the prior exercise of all Class C Warrants. Dilution per share
represents the difference between the exercise price and the pro forma net
tangible book value per share after the exercise of the Warrants.

   17

   The following table illustrates the per share dilution to be incurred
by individuals exercising the Class C Warrants and Class D Warrants assuming all
Warrants are exercised:

   Class C   Class D
   Warrants   Warrants (2)
Exercise price   $ 6.50   $ 8.75
  Net tangible book value per share
   before exercise of Warrants   .19   .19
  Increase per share attributable
   to exercise of Warrants   1.36   3.49
Pro forma net tangible book value
   after exercise (1)   1.55   3.68
   -----   -----
Dilution to new investors   $4.95   $5.07
   ======   =====
- -----------------------

(1)   Assumes the entire exercise price, less expenses of the Offering, is
   allocated to the Common Stock obtained upon exercise.

(2)   Assumes prior exercise of all of the Class C Warrants.

   The following table sets forth the differences at December 31, 1996
between (i) the present stockholders who are officers, directors or beneficial
owners of 5% or more of the outstanding shares of Common Stock ("Insiders");
(ii) the other present stockholders; and (iii) the individuals exercising
Warrants with respect to the number of shares purchased from the Company, the
cash consideration paid and the average price per share. The calculations in
this table assume (i) allocation of the entire offering price of $5.00 to the
Common Stock included in the Units offered in the IPO, and (ii) no exercise of
any of the Company's outstanding options, warrants or any securities which are

[…]

D Warrants based upon the current status of its business operations, its current
plans and current economic conditions. Future events, including the problems,

delays, expenses and complications frequently encountered by early stage
companies as well as changes in competitive conditions affecting the Company's
business and the success or lack thereof of the Company's marketing efforts, may
make shifts in the allocation of funds necessary or desirable.

   Prior to expenditure, the net proceeds will be invested in
high-liquidity, United States government and corporate obligations,
interest-bearing money market funds and other financial instruments.

   19

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth the actual and as adjusted
capitalization of the Company as of December 31, 1996. This table should be read
in conjunction with the Financial Statements and Notes thereto included
elsewhere in this Prospectus.

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   As Adjusted   As Adjusted
   -----------   -----------
   Actual   (1)(2)   (1)(3)
   ------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Preferred stock -- $.01 par value;
   10,000,000 shares authorized;
   Series A Convertible Preferred Stock, 1,228,629
   shares issued and outstanding actual and as
   adjusted.....   12,000   12,000   12,000
Common Stock -- $.01 par value;
   30,000,000 shares authorized, 7,730,546 shares issued
   and outstanding actual (1).....   78,000   101,000   147,000
Additional paid-in capital.....   14,074,000   28,169,000   66,360,00
Deficit accumulated during the development stage.....   (11,852,000)   (11,852,000)   (11,852,000)
   Total stockholders' equity   2,312,000   16,430,000   54,667,000
   Total capitalization   $2,312,000   16,430,000   54,667,000
</TABLE>
- ------------------------

(1)   Does not include the possible issuance of (i) 1,190,000 shares of
   Common Stock reserved for issuance upon exercise of options granted or
   available for grant under the 1992 Plan and the 1996 Plan; (ii) 810,000
   shares of Common Stock issuable upon exercise of warrants (the "Bridge
   Warrants") issued, or included in options issued, in connection with
   the Company's financings completed in August 1994 and April 1995 (the
   "Bridge Financings"); (iii) 1,228,629 shares of Common Stock issuable
   at the option of the holders thereof upon the conversion of the